| 11.2413 REC 11.26 | | | nt of Commerce ademark Office |
|---|---|------------------------------|---|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trauemans. 1026 | PATENT | | |
| | Ե ^լ ։ Ե ՆՆ ն ճո շ ձաձուշս Վ Conveyance Type | riginai document(s |) or copy(les). |
| Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | Assignment License Merger Security Agreem Change of Name | | U.S. PTO 194279 |
| Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) | | Execution Date(s | |
| Stephen Kwok Ki CHAN Stephen Kwok Ki CHAN Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attacher Receiving Party Name Lee Tack Plastic & Metal Mfy. Ltd. | | November 24, 200 | 3 & |
| City State/Con Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attache | itories, Hong Kong SA untry | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address | | | |
| Jeremy M. Jay Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached | d conveyance docume | Facsimile Attorney Docket | e: (202) 737-6770 e: (202) 737-6776 No. 402894/M&C achments: 1 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (s) | | | |
| Patent Application Numbers | | Patent Numbers | |
| TOTAL PROMET AND | | ··· | |
| 03/2003 GTBM11 00000045 121216 29194279 | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A application was signed by the first named executing invent | Application, enter the door. | ate the patent | Month Day Year November 24, 2003 |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | PCI | PUI | |
| Number has not been assigned. | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| Number of Properties | Enter the to | tal number of prope | erties involved: 1 |
| Fee Amount | | | |
| Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Depos | Fee Amount for Pro | _ | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | information is true and | d correct and any at | tached copy is a |
| true copy of the original document. Charges to depos | | | 202 |
| Jeremy M. Jay, Reg. No. 33,587 | | 24 Nov. a | ete. |

Assignment Tml P1

PATENT

REEL: 014739 FRAME: 0820

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

| Attorney's | |
|-------------|--|
| Docket No.: | |
| | |

| WHEREAS, I (We), Stephen Kwok Ki Chan, of 2nd Floor, Block B, |
|---|
| Kin Hing Industrial Building, 17-23 Shek Kin Street, Kwai Chung, New Territories, |
| Hong Kong SAR, |
| |
| as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in |
| CRAFT_PUNCH |
| |
| for which an application for United States Letters Patent |
| has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith |
| and whereas |
| Lee Tack Plastic & Metal Mfy. Ltd., of 2nd Floor, Block B, Kin Hing Industrial |
| Building, 17-23 Shek Kin Street, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR, |

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:

red: Assigno

Stephen Kwok Ki Chan

24 NOV, 2003

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

Witnesses: (1) CHAN WING MAN

(2) YUEN PUI FUNG

PATENT REEL: 014739 FRAME: 0821